

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14535 Version: 1 Name: Complete Count Committee

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/24/2009 In control: COMMON COUNCIL ORGANIZATIONAL

COMMITTEE (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 5/19/2009 **Final action:** 5/19/2009

Enactment date: 7/21/2009 Enactment #: RES-09-00502

Title: Regarding the Creation of a Complete Count Committee.

Sponsors: David J. Cieslewicz, Larry Palm, Mark Clear, Paul E. Skidmore, Joseph R. Clausius, Lauren Cnare,

Chris Schmidt, Shiva Bidar, Satya V. Rhodes-Conway

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date		Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/19/2	2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
5/19/2	2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL ORGANIZATIONAL COMMITTEE (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
5/5/20	009	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
4/24/2	2009	1	Mayor's Office	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

There may be some incidental costs for materials in support of the work of the Committee, but no additional appropriation is required.

Title

Regarding the Creation of a Complete Count Committee.

Body

WHEREAS, the United States Constitution requires a Census of the population of our nation every ten years; and

WHEREAS, Census information is used to determine how many members our state has in the United States House of Representatives and is also used to determine districts in our state legislature and local governing bodies; and

WHEREAS, having an accurate an complete Census count is important to our community in determining Federal and state aids and grants, economic development, housing assistance, transportation improvements and many other uses; and

WHEREAS, every resident of our community counts and deserves to be counted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the Common Council of the City of Madison recognize the importance of the 2010 Census and agree to form a Complete Count Committee jointly with Dane County to promote the Census to assure that all residents of the City are counted.